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Quantity of US Imports of Fr/Frz/Pres Beef: World Total
Source: USDA/FAS.  Units: Metric Ton.  Analysis by: Steiner Consulting (800.526.4612)
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Y/Y Ch. in Nov. 23 vs. Nov 22 US Pork Variety Meat Exports
Source: USDA/FAS Units: Metric Tons
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Y/Y Ch. in Nov. 23 vs. Nov 22 US Pork Imports
Source: USDA/FAS Units: Metric Tons
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Y/Y Ch. in Nov. 23 vs. Nov 22 US Broiler Export Value ($)
Source: USDA/FAS Units: US $
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Quantity of US Exports of Fr/Frz Chicken: World Total
Source: USDA/FAS.  Units: Metric Ton.  Analysis by: Steiner Consulting (800.526.4612)
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Y/Y Ch. in Nov. 23 vs. Nov 22 US Turkey Export Value ($)
Source: USDA/FAS Units: US Dollars

203,348

231,112

343,747

357,028

674,312

710,989

828,450

1,617,220

2,382,806

3,505,986

10,854,998

‐3,000,000 ‐500,000 2,000,000 4,500,000 7,000,000 9,500,000 12,000,000

Hong Kong

Japan

Panama

Dominican Republic

Canada

Haiti

Taiwan

Costa Rica

Mexico

Other

World Total

Change in turkey 
export value:

37.3%

Quantity of US Exports of Fr/Frz Turkey: World Total
Source: USDA/FAS.  Units: Metric Ton.  Analysis by: Steiner Consulting (800.526.4612)

 8,000

 10,000

 12,000

 14,000

 16,000

 18,000

 20,000

 22,000 2021 2022 2023 5‐Yr Avg

TOP MARKETS FOR US TURKEY IN 2023 TOP MARKETS FOR US TURKEY IN 2022
Total Volume and Country Shares for Period Jan ‐ Nov 2023, MT Total Volume and Country Shares for Period Jan ‐ Nov 2022, MT

Hong 
Kong
1%

Mexico
83%

Row
‐16%

Hong 
Kong
0%

Mexico
69%

Row
31%

165K 124K
Metric Tons Metric Tons

* ROW = Rest of the World

$ Value of US Exports of Fr/Frz Turkey Export Value: World Total
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* ROW = Rest of the World

Y/Y Ch. in Nov. 23 vs. Nov. 22 US Mutton, Goat, Lamb Imports
Source: USDA/FAS Units: Metric Tons
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Source: USDA/FAS.  Units: Metric Ton.  Analysis by: Steiner Consulting (800.526.4612)
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